Form PTO-1595

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jaccard Corporation	Name: Eric J. Wangler and Mary P. Crowley-Wangler
	Street Address: 19 Chorley Wood Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	City: Mendon State: New York ZIP: 14506
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロYes XNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	EACH RECEIVE ONE HALF UNDIVIDED
x Assignment	INTERCEST
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	FEB FEB
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/706,781 10/855,409	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/706,781	All
10/855,409	• •
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John C. McMahon	~ 00
Street Address: PO Box 30069	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
-	X Enclosed
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account
6. Execution Date: January 21, 2005	number:
o. Execution Date. Sandary 21, 2005	50-1253
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
John C. McMahon	February 2, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	
L	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jaccard Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 3421 N. Benzing Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in United States application Serial No. 10/706,781, filed November 12, 2003 in the name of Stanley Kujawski entitled FOOD PROCESSOR WITH REMOVABLE BLADE CARTRIDGE and Untied States application Serial No. 10/855,409, filed July 6, 2004 in the name of Eric J. Wangler entitled MEAT MALLET WITH INTERCHANGEABLE TENDERIZING SURFACES; and to the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant to said applications; said Jaccard Corporation intending to assign its entire right, title and interest to said invention, applications and patents to issue from said applications; and

WHEREAS, Eric J. Wangler and Mary P. Crowley-Wangler are individuals residing at 19 Chorley Wood Court, Mendon, New York and are desirous of acquiring as joint owners the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant to said applications;

1

REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0129

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jaccard Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto each of Eric J. Wangler and Mary P. Crowley-Wangler, their representatives and assigns, a one half undivided right, title, and interest respectively in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant to said applications, the same to be held by said Eric J. Wangler and Mary P. Crowley-Wangler for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Jaccard Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jaccard Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

Patent which may issue pursuant to said applications to said Eric

J. Wangler and Mary P. Crowley-Wangler.

2

Executed this 21st day of JANUARY ... Jaccard Corporation Title <u>Presi</u>dent ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Now York COUNTY OF Einc On this $\frac{\partial l}{\partial l}$ day of ____ before me appeared Eric J. Wangler, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of Jaccard Corporation, a New York corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of it Board of Directors, and said Eric J. Wangler acknowledged said instrument to be the free Notary Public, State of New York act and deed of said corporation. Notary Public

3

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0131